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For immediate Release December 13, 1978, 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $282 
million at Weekly Reporting Large Commercial banks during the Week 
ending December 6, 1978. 

The principal net increases were $110 million in loans 
for commodity dealers and $82 million in loans for bankers 
acceptances. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $74 million in 
loans for retail trade. 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
DEC. 6, NOV. 29, DEC, 7, DEC. 28, 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 1978 p/ • 
1978 1977 1977 

U N MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 17,169 , 74 • 2,211 • 1,908 
PRIMARY METALS 2,603 8 • 156 - 237 
MACHINERY 5,514 41 • 825 • 771 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,563 64 • 241 • 287 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 2 + 446 32 + 528 • 525 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 4,043 57 + 461 • 562 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 16,869 119 + I ,799 + 1,926 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 4,598 48 > 820 • 797 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 4,006 30 + 484 • 714 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,571 19 - 70 - 128 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER >,274 42 • 326 • 391 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,420 - 20 • 23* • • 152 

MINING 1INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM t 
NATURAL GAS) 10,589 — 33 • 1,726 • 1,514 

TRADE - TOTAL 20,283 • 21 • 3,266 • 3,582 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,903- • 110 - 38 - 48 
OTHER WHOLESALE 9,515 - 15 • 1,983 • 1,826 
RETAIL 8,865 - 74 • 1,321 + 1,804 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION* AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 12,920 + 81 • 963 • 751 

TRANSPORTATION 5,527 • 7 • 313 • 303 
COMMUNICATION 1,785 • 11 • 382 • 380 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 5,608 • 63 • 268 • 68 

CONSTRUCTION 5,048 - 58 • 636 • 614 

SERVICES 14,485 + 63 • 3,089 + 2,856 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,624 + 82 - 2,124 - 2,599 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 5,465 • 20 • 670 • 639 

ALL OTHER LOANS 8,446 - 12 • 1,131 • 962 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 114,898 • 357 + 13,367 +12,153 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 25,957 - 75 + 3,310 + 2,872 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL £ INDUSTRIAL LOANS 140,855 + 282 +16,677 +15,025 

k 

PZ PRELIMINARY. 
^ NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 

FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, -$859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, 
> -$673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RE-CLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 

MARCH 31, 1976, CHANGED TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -$493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER DATES. 
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H.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, tyEEK ENDED DEC. 6, 1978 

U N MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS PALLAS SAN 
DISTRICT^ YORK DELPHIA l a n dP/ £ / . ?/. 

LOUIS APPOLJS CITY 
PALLAS 

FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 17,169 937 5,915 764 1,581 442 454 3,533 291 266 187 577 2,222 
PRIMARY METALS 2,603 83 1,085 83 420 81 44 446 40 22 12 92 195 
MACHINERY 5,514 360 1,881 250 441 78 105 1,300 73 96 58 153 719 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP* 2,563 70 1,031 '91 120 41 64 556 26 6 18 89 451 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 2,446 133 653 160 265 46 103 523 56 55 48 128 276 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 4,043 291 1,265 180 335 196- 138 708 96 87 51 115 581 

NONOUR. QOODS MFG.-TOTAL 16,869 700 7,896 627 613 592 829 2,503 327 239 281 573 1,689 
FOOD, LIQUOR, £ TOBACCO 4,598 111 1,611 172 176 144 174 988 125 106 74 90 827 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 4,006 245 2,050 204 83 253 436 383 81 16 19 67 169 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,571 51 1,491 60 52 23 28 299 7 39 119 264 138 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 3,274 119 1,850 70 184 64 70 463 28 9 28 67 322 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,420 174 894 121 118 108 121 370 86 69 41 85 233 

MINING CINCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 10,589 70 4,013 162 490 40 267 " 1,8*9 121 72 473 2,158 854 

TRADE-TOTAL 20,283 982 6,554 848 1,169 1,435 995 2,862 680 370 612 874 2,902 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,903 37 888 73 32 103 46 177 146 59 56 63 223 
OTHER WHOLESALE 9,515 531 3,290 404 515 631 451 1,529 282 116 236 345 1,185 
RETAIL 8,865 414 2,376 371 622 701 498 1,156 252 195 320 466 1,494 

TRANSP., COMMON., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 12,920 452 6,223 536 577 392 389 2,151 331 125 161 434 1,149 
TRANSPORTATION 5,527 207 2,043 269 193 232 278 992 242 81 81 256 653 
COMMUNICATION 1,785 106 663 115 96 88 27 276 38 17 46 77 236 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 5,608 139 3,517 152 288 72 ' 84 883 51 27 34 101 260 

CONSTRUCTION 5,048 147 1,000 145 403 286 309 807 95 130 126 833 767 

SERVICES 14,485 839 3,974 977 907 874 798 2,586 179 , 316 353 920 1,762 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,624 48 1,734 154 75 53 17 656 20 — 21 80 766 

FOR. COML. & I NO. LOANS 5,465 157 2,470 163 291 142 147 712 64 17 — 121 1,181 

ALL OTHER LOANS 8,446 105 2,939 38 516 461 407 438 354 120 108 642 2,318 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 114,898 4,437 42,718 4,414 6,622 4,717 4,612 18,117 2,462 1,655 3,322 7,212 15,610 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 25,957 772 1,62 5 748 1,584 1,382 1,125 2,942 579 122 687 1,081 13,310 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 140,855 5,209 44,343 5,162 8,206 6,099 5,737 21,059 3,041 1,777 3,009 8,293 28,920 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE, F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

CLASSIFIED LOAN: FOR SAN FRANCISCO ARE AS OF NOVEMBER 29, 1978. 
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H.12(B) 
For immediate Release: 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Total commercial and industrial term loans were $54,705 million 
as of November 29, 1978. This was an increase of $7,205 million over the 
comparable data a year ago and an increase of $943 million from the last 
Wednesday in October of 1978. 

The principal net increases were $168 million in loans for 
services, $159 million in loans for retail trade and $118 million in 
loans for foreign commercial and industrial loans. 

The total of all business term loans on November 29, 1978, 
represents 48 per cent of business outstanding at large commercial 
banks in the series. 

December 13, 1978 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES. APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER ^ 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING tRUOE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION . 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 

PERCENT OF TERM LUANS CHANGP FROM MONTI H ENDED 
TOTAL BUSI- NOV. 29, OCT. 25, NOV. 30, DEC. 28. 
NESS LOANS 1978 1978 1977 1977 

m (IN MILLIONS Of DOLLARS) 

51 8,705 4 69 • 959 4- 921 
63 1,631 - 10 4- 180 •4 39 
50 2,751 - 17 4- 392 4" 425 
57 1,492 - 14 4 133 4- 155 
43 1,035 + 31 + 179 4" 183 
45 1,796 + 79 4 75 4> 119 

48 8,102 • 54 4 594 4- 536 
44 1,977 + 115 + 580 • 524 
26 1,046 - 50 - 36 •4 48 
72 1,837 4 48 - 109 — 210 
63 2,037 - 72 • 93 4- 136 
49 1,205 + 13 4 66 4- 38 

74 7,917 • 65 > 1,452 • 1,363 

29 5,901 + 239 4- 1,280 4- 1,340 
17 305 • 37 4- 37 > 35 
25 2,372 + 43 4- 654 4 581 
36 3,224 4 159 4 589 • 724 

69 8,887 4 144 4 312 4 502 
68 3,732 4 14 - 87 4 80 
62 1,102 4 37 •4 230 • 225 
73 4,053 4 93 + 169 4 197 

45 2,288 4 24 4 370 4 387 

49 7,104 4 168 4 1,647 4- 1,531 

54 2,941 4 118 4 160 4- 313 

34 2 ,860 ¥ 62 4 431 4 346 

48 54,705 4 943 4 7,205 • 7,239 
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H. 12(C) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, NOV. 29, 1978 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN 
DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISC 

OUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 8,705 351 3,401 343 934 259 146 1,868 120 97 63 309 814 
PRIMARY METALS 1,631 44 713 36 67 16 245 25 12 2 62 98 
MACHINERY 2,751 153 1,029 131 241 31 36 701 37 40 20 86 246 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 1,492 15 740 34 79 20 28 335 7 4 7 44 179 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,035 52 311 55 142 22 29 231 18 9 13 63 90 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 1,796 87 608 87 161 119 37 356 33 32 21 54 201 

HONOUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 8,102 249 3,976 209 367 351 151 1,547 14* 85 90 295 640 
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 1,977 45 715 43 113 73 57 536 45 49 36 24 241 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 1,046 70 384 60 20 149 37 , 202 39 6 3 36 50 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,837 18 1,154 32 43 18 9 272 3 12 25 160 91 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 2,037 39 1,247 35 120 37 24 306 18 4 10 35 160 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,205 77 476 39 71 84 24 229v 37 14 16 40 98 

MINING (1NCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 7,917 29 3,453 65 379 25 111 1,612 75 58 276 1,422 412 

TRADE-TOTAL 5,901 285 1,800 237 370 525 217 1,069 185 77 136 312 668 
COMMODITY DEALERS 305 7 75 12 8 31 7 67 22 2 2 28 44 
OTHER WHOLESALE 2,372 13,0 689 98 166 144 84 524 9 a 26 68 119 231 
RETAIL 3,224 148 1,036 127 196 350 126 498 70 49 66 165 393 

TRANSP.t COMMUN., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 8,887 225 4,805 319 355 175 175 1,698 207 54 88 296 490 
TRANSPORTATION 3,732 93 1,559 157 141 102 131 774 192 48 50 199 286 
COMMUNICATION 1,102 89 465 63 41 34 14 194 10 4 19 43 126 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 4,053 43 2,781 99 173 39 SO 730 5 2 19 54 78 

CONSTRUCTION 2,28b 51 570 39 132 83 384 46 41 47 485 259 

SERVICES 7,104 467 1,986 476 566 43$ 276 1,607 98 53 146 352 616 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 2,941 63 1,361 85 219 54 28 313 7 9 — 36 764 

ALL OTHER LOANS 2,860 8 1,245 6 160 237 76 155 115 52 40 256 510 

TOT. TERM LOANS QUTSTAND 54,705 1,748 22,597 1,779 3,503 2,197 1,263 10,273 995 526 886 3,765 5,173 
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